Top Product Features
•	 Dual voltage input 120/277 VAC, 60Hz
•	 18-gauge, die-formed steel housing
•	 White, powder-coated finish
•	 Two top-mounted, fully adjustable, high-impact thermoplastic heads
•	 Sealed lead calcium battery
•	 Knockout, conduit or cord set
•	 Line-latching, solid-state voltage limited charger

TD505041EN   page 2
January 10, 2022 2:26 PM
Ordering Information
Domestic Preferences Series Options Accessories
Domestic Preferences (4) Series Options (1), (2) Accessories (3), (4)
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
HR12117
HR121360
347=347V
MH=Metal Heads
A=Ammeter
V=Voltmeter
TDM=Time Delay Monitor
Cord Set
CSK120=Cord Set (120 VAC)
CSK277=Cord Set (277 VAC)
Mounting Kit
2MSWH=Mounting Shelf (High Capacity)
3BRWH=Mounting Brackets
3MSWH=Mounting Shelf (Ultra-High Capacity)
Protective Housing
WG3=Wire Guard (Ultra High Capacity)
VS2=Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
VK1=Voltmeter
WG7=Wire Guard (High Capacity)
VS2WP=Weatherproof Polycarbonate Vandal Shield
Notes
(4) Only product configurations with this designated prefix are
built to be compliant with the Trade Agreements Act of 1979
(TAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more
information. Components shipped separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Notes
(1) Add as a suffix. (2) 0, 1, 3, and
4 Heads also available. Specify
after catalog number (i.e. HR-
12117379).
Notes
(3) Order separately. (4) Accessories sold separately will be
separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Consult factory for further information.
Electrical Ratings
Photometrics
10
FEET
LEFT
FEET
RIGHT
10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
FEET FROM LAMP (Measured on axis)
LAMP
AXIS
1FC 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1
70
0
LAMP
AXIS
10
FEET
LEFT
FEET
RIGHT
10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
FEET FROM LAMP (Measured on axis)
1FC 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.1
70
0